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CITY OF MADISON PARKS – VILAS PARK MASTER PLAN 
COMMUNITY PARTNER ADVISORY GROUP - MEETING #1 AGENDA 

 
Project: Vilas Park Master Plan Location: DeRicci 309 – Edgewood College 

MSA Project No.: 15885004 Date: Sept 23, 2019 
Meeting Purpose: Community Partner Advisory Group Time: 3:00 – 4:00 pm 
Meeting Organizer: Dan Williams   
 
 

 
 

  
 
Attendees: 

Name Affiliation Email Phone 
Kate Kane Parks Div., City of Madison kkane@cityofmadison.com 608-261-9671 
Ann Freiwald Parks Div., City of Madison AFreiwald@cityofmadison.com 608-243-2848 
Paul Dearlove Clean Lakes Alliance paul@cleanlakesalliance.org 608-255-1000 
Carrie Sanders Edgewood College csanders@edgewood.edu 608-663-2847 
Tyler Leeper Wingra Boats tyler@madisonboats.com 608-233-5332 
Gregory Hatzinger St. Mary’s Hospital Gregory.hatzinger@ssmhealth.com  
Dave Branson Union Sportsmen’s Alliance btrades@sbcglobal.net 608-256-3161 
Tim Yanacheck Mad City Ultras tyanacheck@gmail.com 608-335-5452 
Dan Williams MSA dwilliams@msa-ps.com 608-216-2066 
Dan Schmitt MSA dschmitt@msa-ps.com 608-216-2059 

 
Directions: 
Park in any available lot near the main entrance.  
Carrie Sanders will be in the lobby to greet attendees, where they will need to register their vehicles at the Campus 
Assistance Center – and then will be guided to the room.  
Meeting will be held in DeRicci Hall – Room 309. 
 
If you have issues finding the room or have a last-minute conflict and will be unable to attend,  
please contact Dan Schmitt at (608) 216-2059. 
 
Action Items: 

1. Project Introduction  3:00 – 3:15 

2. Partner Role in Project  3:15 – 3:20 

3. Open Discussion  3:20 – 3:55 

4. Wrap-up   3:55 – 4:00 
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